Department of Public Health
Office of Health Care Access
Summary of the Applications Received in 2015

AMOUNT APPLICATION TYPE ABBREVIATION
33|Certificate of Need Application* CON
46|Determination Request DTR

4|Request for Modification of Certificate of Need MOD

83

Total

CERTIFICATE OF NEED STATUS

AMOUNT

CON STATUS

15

Approved

16

Still in Process

2

Agreed Settlement

33

Total

TYPES OF CON

AMOUNT

CON CATEGORY

Imaging Equipment

Terminations

Hospital Conversion

Est. of Healthcare Facility

Behavioral/Mental Health

Change of Ownership (ASC, Group Practice)

New Service (Cardiac)

7
9
2
1
3
6
1
4

Hospital Acquisition

DETERMINATION STATUS

AMOUNT

DTR STATUS

10

CON Required

35

No CON required

[y

Ruling Issued

46

Total




